504469505 07/24/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4516207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM JOHN CAREY	07/17/2017

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARC TECHNOLOGY, LLC
Street Address:	13076 NW 120TH STREET
City:	WHITEWATER
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	67154

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15657275

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (866)481-1019

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 865-470-4212

Email: tlelmore@KNOXPATENTS.COM

Correspondent Name: KNOX PATENTS Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 30034

Address Line 4: KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37930-0034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13003-UPA1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH C. SPAFFORD	
SIGNATURE:	/kenneth c spafford#52238/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=13003-UPA1\_Assignment\_53437#page1.tif

PATENT 504469505 REEL: 043073 FRAME: 0356

Attorney Docket # 13003-UPA1

### ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

ARC Technology, LLC, a limited liability company of Kansas, domiciled in Butler County, KS

(the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States associated with the above attorney docket number and titled:

Haptic Feedback Spark Device for Simulator

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein, including all rights of action and damages for past infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

said patents to Assignee in accord	d patent rights, and request issuance of all lance with this Assignment.
7-17-2017	Milliam John Cared
Date	William John Carey
	12978 NW 90th Street
	Whitewater, KS 67154
	Butler County
IN THE COUNTY OF BUHER STATE OF KONSOS	) ss.:
I hereby certify that before me personally me or showing satisfactory evidence of id me, and who acknowledged that he execu-	appeared William John Carey, personally known by entification, who then and there was duly sworn by sted the above instrument for the purposes therein ot thereof, all of which took place within my
Witness my hand and seal, this	_ day of
MARGRETTA MACY Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Expires 3 - 17 - 19	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 03-17-	2019

PATENT REEL: 043073 FRAME: 0357

RECORDED: 07/24/2017